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Tariff 
Item No. 

84.22l 
84.23J 

84.24.049 
84.30.013 
84.35.009 
84.47.039 
84.56.039 
84.59.112 
84.59.139 
84.59.139 

84.61.019 
84.61.019 
84.63.049 
85.01.011 

85.01.015 

85.03.001 

85.04.001 

85.11.001 

85.20.021 
85.21.039 
85.22.209 

87.01.159 

TIlE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 82-continued 

ApPRovAJ..S--continued 

Goods 

Bases, self-propelled, as may be approved, of 
machines classified within headings 84.22 
and 84.23: 

Approved: 
Fiat-Allis: 

Angledozer AD7C .. 
'Tassone' weeders . . . . 
Sausage filling and linking machines 
Nylospeed plate bending unit .. 
Codim TMR automatic wood lathe .. 
Columbia batch mixers 
Volvo Penta outdrive units 
"Duck-Bill" core savers . . . . . . 
Machines suited for fastening and lacing trans-

mission elevator or conveyor belts 
Automatic fuel vending nozzles . . . . 
Jacuzzi jet chargers . . . . . . 
Flanged main bearings . . . . . . 
Electric motors exceeding 746 W but not ex-

ceeding 7 kW, rod mounted .. .. 
Induction type electric motors, three phase 

squirrel cage, ventilated drip proof enclosure 
Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds 

approved by the Minister: 
Approved: 

Eveready battery E 212E, E 450 .. 
Nickel-cadmium and nickel iron, "wet" or per

manently sealed accumulators 
Band saw butt welders, models BS 0/16, BS 

0/25, BS/l 
Zellweger glow tubes . . . . . . 
Electron guns for television picture tubes .. 
Headset-microphones, peculiar to aircraft, 

when declared by an importer for incorpora
tion into aircraft, and accompanied by release 
notes, inspection notes or affidavits of ap
proval for aircraft 

Tractors (other than those falling within head
ing No. 87.07), whether or not fitted with 
power take-offs, winches or pulleys: 

Other tractors: 
Other kinds: 

Wheeled tractors: 
Other .. .. .. .. 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

B.P. 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

I Other Pref. 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Aul Free 
Can Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

87.06.059 Hendrickson RTA 350 and RTA 380 suspension Free Free Free 

90.24.011 
90.24.011 

90.28.009 

92.11.021 

units 
Robertshaw thermostats 
System pressure gauges peculiar to use in lub

ricant lines 
Moving coil and moving iron meter move

ments for analogue instruments, when de
clared by a manufacturer for use by him only 
for mounting into locally manufactured meter 
cases 

Professional tape recording/reproducing equip
I 

I 
ment: 

Racal Thermionic 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

No. 45 

Effective 
Part List _____ ----,-___ _ 

II No. I 
Ref. From 

110.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.8 

10.1 

10.2 

10.2 
10.8 
10.8 

10.2 

82 
82 
82 
82 
82 
82 
82 
82 
82 

82 
82 
82 
82 

82 

82 
82 

82 

82 
82 
82 

82 
10.2 82 

10.2 

10.2 

82 
82 

82 

82 

1/3/75 
1/6/75 
1/7/74 
1/5/75 

28/2/75 
1/5/75 
1/1/75 
1/2/75 
1/7/75 

1/4/75 
1/7/75 
1/5/75 

1/12/74 

1/12/74 

1/5/75 
1/7/74 

1/3/75 

1/5/75 
1/1/75 
1/2/75 

1/7/74 
1/1/75 

1/4/75 
1/3/75 

1/5/75 

1/5/75 

To· 

30/11/77 
30/6/77 
30/6/82 
30/6/77 
30/9/79 
30/6/78 

31/12/76 
31/1/77 
30/6/80 

30/6/76 
30/6/78 
30/6/82 
30/6/78 

30/6/78 

30/6/76 
30/6/79 

31/3/77 

30/9/79 
30/9/79 
30/6/80 

30/6/79 
31/7/78 

31/3/78 
30/6/80 

30/6/78 

30/9/77 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 


