THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 82-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
84.22\ 84.23\	Bases, self-propelled, as may be approved, of machines classified within headings 84.22 and 84.23: Approved:	Free	Free	Free	10.2			
	Fiat-Allis: Angledozer AD7C					82	1/3/75	30/11/77
84.24.049	'Tassone' weeders	Free	Free	Free	10.2	82	1/6/75	30/6/77
84.30.013	Sausage filling and linking machines	Free	Free	Free	10.2	82	1/7/74	30/6/82
84.35.009	Nylospeed plate bending unit	Free	Free	Free	10.2	82	1/5/75	30/6/77
84.47.039	Codim TMR automatic wood lathe	Free	Free	Free	10.2	82	28/2/75	30/9/79
84.56.039	Columbia batch mixers	Free	Free	Free	10.2	82	1/5/75	30/6/78
84.59.112	Volvo Penta outdrive units	Free	Free	Free	10.2	82	1/1/75	31/12/76
84.59.139	"Duck-Bill" core savers	Free	Free	Free	10.2	82	1/2/75	31/1/77
84.59.139	Machines suited for fastening and lacing transmission elevator or conveyor belts	Free	Free	Free	10.2	82	1/7/75	30/6/80
84.61.019	Automatic fuel vending nozzles	Free	Free	Free	10.2	82	1/4/75	30/6/76
84.61.019	Jacuzzi jet chargers	Free	Free	Free	10.2	82	1/7/75	30/6/78
84.63.049	Flanged main bearings	Free	Free	Free	10.2	82	1/5/75	30/6/82
85.01.011	Electric motors exceeding 746 W but not exceeding 7 kW, rod mounted	Free	Free	Free	10.8	82	1/12/74	30/6/78
85.01.015	Induction type electric motors, three phase squirrel cage, ventilated drip proof enclosure	Free	Free	Free	10.1	82	1/12/74	30/6/78
85.03.001	Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister: Approved:	Free	Free					
	Eveready battery E 212E, E 450				ļ	82	1/5/75	30/6/76
85.04.001	Nickel-cadmium and nickel iron, "wet" or per- manently sealed accumulators	Free	Free	Aul Free Can Free		82	1/7/74	30/6/79
85.11.001	Band saw butt welders, models BS 0/16, BS 0/25, BS/1	Free	Free	Free	10.2	82	1/3/75	31/3/77
85.20.021	Zellweger glow tubes	Free	Free	Free	10.2	82	1/5/75	30/9/79
85.21.039	Electron guns for television picture tubes	Free	Free	Free	10.8	82	1/1/75	30/9/79
85.22.209	Headset-microphones, peculiar to aircraft, when declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied by release notes, inspection notes or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	Free	Free	10.8	82	1/2/75	30/6/80
87.01.159	Tractors (other than those falling within heading No. 87.07), whether or not fitted with power take-offs, winches or pulleys: Other tractors: Other kinds: Wheeled tractors:	Free	Free	Free	10.2			
	Other					82	1/7/74	30/6/79
87.06.059	Hendrickson RTA 350 and RTA 380 suspension units	Free	Free	Free	10.2	82	1/1/75	31/7/78
90.24.011	Robertshaw thermostats	Free	Free			82	1/4/75	31/3/78
90.24.011	System pressure gauges peculiar to use in lubricant lines	Free	Free			82	1/3/75	30/6/80
90.28.009	Moving coil and moving iron meter move- ments for analogue instruments, when de- clared by a manufacturer for use by him only for mounting into locally manufactured meter cases	Free	Free	Free	10.2	82	1/5/75	30/6/78
92.11.021	Professional tape recording/reproducing equip-	Free	Free	Free	10.2			
_	ment: Racal Thermionic					82	1/5/75	30/9/77

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.